News Release from The Honorable Sandra Doorley

Monroe County District Attorney

December 11, 2015

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE COMMUNITY RELATIONS COORDINATOR: Mary Wilmot Monroe County District Attorney's Office 47 South Fitzhugh Street Rochester, NY 14614 (585) 753-4532

Robert J. Britton Pled Guilty to Criminal Tax Fraud in the Fourth Degree and Grand Larceny in the Fourth Degree

Rochester, NY- Today, 45 year old Robert J. Britton, pled guilty to Criminal Tax Fraud in the Fourth Degree and Grand Larceny in the Fourth Degree. Prior to entering his guilty pleas, the Defendant paid \$75,000 restitution to the New York State Department of Taxation and Finance. His plea agreement requires that he pay the remaining \$45,289.00 while under 5 years of probation supervision. The Defendant will surrender himself on January 11, 2016 to begin serving six months in the Monroe County Jail.

The case was prosecuted by Assistant District Attorney Mark Monaghan, Chief of the Economic Crime Bureau.

Robert Britton will be sentenced by Monroe County Judge Melchor Castro on January 11, 2016.

###